



DONOVAN E. WALKER Lead Counsel dwalker@idahopower.com 1DAHO PUBLICATION

September 8, 2015

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Eric L. Olsen ECHO HAWK & OLSEN, PLLC 505 Pershing, Suite 100 P.O. Box 6119 Pocatello, Idaho 83205-6119

Re:

Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03

Modify Terms and Conditions of PURPA Purchase Agreements - Idaho

Power Company's Payment of Intervenor Funding Award

Dear Mr. Olsen:

In compliance with Idaho Public Utilities Commission Order No. 33357 issued in Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03, enclosed is Idaho Power Company's check number 0001523158 in the amount of Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-two Dollars and Fifty-seven Cents (\$12,632.57) made payable to the Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, Inc.

If you have any questions about the enclosed check, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Donovan E. Walker

DEW:csb Enclosure





DONOVAN E. WALKER Lead Counsel dwalker@idahopower.com 2015 SEP -9 AM 8: 36

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

September 8, 2015

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Benjamin J. Otto Idaho Conservation League 710 North Sixth Street Boise, Idaho 83702

Re:

Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03

Modify Terms and Conditions of PURPA Purchase Agreements - Idaho

Power Company's Payment of Intervenor Funding Award

Dear Mr. Otto:

In compliance with Idaho Public Utilities Commission Order No. 33357 issued in Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03, enclosed is Idaho Power Company's check number 0001523154 in the amount of Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty-three Dollars and Thirty-nine Cents (\$6,133.39) made payable to the Idaho Conservation League.

If you have any questions about the enclosed check, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Donovan E. Walker

In Ell

DEW:csb Enclosure





DONOVAN E. WALKER Lead Counsel

dwalker@idahopower.com

2015 SEP -9 AM 8: 36

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

September 8, 2015

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ronald L. Williams WILLIAMS BRADBURY, P.C. 1015 West Hays Street Boise, Idaho 83702

Re:

Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03

Modify Terms and Conditions of PURPA Purchase Agreements - Idaho

Power Company's Payment of Intervenor Funding Award

Dear Mr. Williams:

In compliance with Idaho Public Utilities Commission Order No. 33357 issued in Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03, enclosed is Idaho Power Company's check number 0001523170 in the amount of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Five Dollars and Thirty-eight Cents (\$5,905.38) made payable to the Renewable Energy Coalition.

If you have any questions about the enclosed check, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Donovan E. Walker

DEW:csb Enclosure





DONOVAN E. WALKER Lead Counsel dwalker@idahopower.com 2015 SEP -9 AM 8: 36

September 8, 2015

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Kelsey Jae Nunez Snake River Alliance 223 North 6th Street, Suite 317 P.O. Box 1731 Boise, Idaho 83701

Re.

Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03

Modify Terms and Conditions of PURPA Purchase Agreements - Idaho

Power Company's Payment of Intervenor Funding Award

Dear Ms. Nunez:

In compliance with Idaho Public Utilities Commission Order No. 33357 issued in Case Nos. IPC-E-15-01, AVU-E-15-01, and PAC-E-15-03, enclosed is Idaho Power Company's check number 0001523172 in the amount of Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Dollars and Forty-one Cents (\$3,740.41) made payable to the Snake River Alliance.

If you have any questions about the enclosed check, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Donovan E. Walker

DEW:csb Enclosure